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PUCKETT, LANCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LAMPTON, BILL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PATRICK, KRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BUTLER, SUSAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

O'BRIEN, CLAUDIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WATSON, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WALLER, SHANE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ULMER, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Spalletta, Gavin VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AT&T contractor (571.651.7989) 10/01/25 08:41 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Crichlow, Claudia VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/01/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Mangan, Margaret (Peg) VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/01/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Vijayan, Abi VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/01/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Weatherall, Grace VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/01/25 03:01 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Rivera Moreira, Angel Manuel VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/01/25 03:34 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PRATT, CHRISTOPHER C VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 08:54 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CHRISTIAN , KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 07:50 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CONRAD, DANIEL *VISITOR* VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 08:49 AM IN WJCNORTH
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10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MESSIER, DAWN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/01/25 08:57 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PORTILLO, MICHAEL Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 10/01/25 09:04 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BAIRES, JAIME Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 10/01/25 09:04 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PANIAGUA, DANIEL Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 10/01/25 09:04 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MCCREE, DI'ANDRE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 09:12 AM IN WJCEAST

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KELLER, GRACE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 11:45 AM IN WJCEAST

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WINKLER, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 01:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SINDONI, PAUL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 01:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MARTIN SR, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 01:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

STONE, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 01:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RATHBURN, KOLO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 01:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

NAVARO, EDUARDO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/01/25 01:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MARASIGAN, RICHARD Contractor [Global] RM 6420 10/01/25 02:55 PM IN WJCEAST

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Carroll, Deborah Ann VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] self 10/01/25 03:08 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Pabon, Mara Contractor [Global] Chimes 10/02/25 12:22 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Raffier, Linda VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/02/25 03:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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Doyle, Carolyn VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/02/25 03:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Marocco, Sandra VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/02/25 03:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Kamrath, Rachelle VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 10/02/25 03:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WALKER, JABARI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 12:12 PM IN WJCEAST

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HARRIS, RYLEE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 12:12 PM IN WJCEAST

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MENDOZA, DANIEL None [Global] 10/01/25 11:16 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/02/25 08:19 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Brezny, Rastislav (Rasto) VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Executive Director of MECA 10/02/25 02:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Geller, Michael (Mike) VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Deputy Director of MECA 10/02/25 02:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Riddle II, Jack VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Officer of MECA 10/02/25 02:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Warkins, Jason VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Officer of MECA 10/02/25 02:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Fotis, Stephen VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] from Van Ness Feldman 10/02/25 02:32 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Fleming, Britt VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] from Van Ness Feldman 10/02/25 02:32 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/02/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, DEON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/02/25 07:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Canepa Chalan, Victor Julio VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 08:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Porras, Emiliano VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 08:02 AM IN WJCNORTH
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10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PAPASAVVAS, *VISITOR*MELISSA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/02/25 09:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/02/25 09:47 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Gledhill, Jonathan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 10:41 AM IN WJCEAST

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PURDHAM, PAUL Contractor [Global] GSA 10/02/25 11:28 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

vaugh, wayne VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 12:12 PM IN WJCEAST

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SEGAL, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 02:02 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Wald, Emily None [Global] 10/02/25 02:14 PM IN EASTBOOTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Cercone, Michelle VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 02:22 PM IN

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT

ALEXANDER , ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/02/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/03/25 11:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WANING, FRED NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] American Screen & Glass 10/03/25 10:49 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

AMAYA, DANIEL NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] American Screen & Glass 10/03/25 10:49 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Gonzalez, Miguelangel VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 08:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/03/25 10:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Mejia Briones, Wilson VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/02/25 08:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/03/25 10:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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JOHNSON, SARA L VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ERBA 10/03/25 10:24 AM IN WJCWEST

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

THOMAS, JENNY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ERBA 10/03/25 08:49 AM IN WJCWEST

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

HAYNES, HEATHER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ERBA 10/03/25 08:49 AM IN WJCWEST

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WAGNER, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ERBA 10/03/25 10:19 AM IN WJCWEST

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ALEXANDER, ROBERT Contractor [Global] 10/03/25 06:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, ETHAN Contractor [Global] 10/03/25 06:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LOVING, NORMAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/03/25 08:35 AM IN WJCEAST

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Choque, Juan Contractor [Global] 10/03/25 09:10 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GRAHAM, KYLE PATRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/03/25 10:28 AM IN WJCWEST

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ARRIGONI, HOLLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/03/25 02:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SUTTON, CHANTE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PI 10/06/25 10:41 AM IN WJCWEST

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Williams, Robert None [Global] 10/06/25 08:05 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Davison, Alec VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] WaterISAC 10/06/25 02:38 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CRUZ, ROBERTO Contractor [Global] 10/02/25 08:19 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/03/25 09:01 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/06/25 09:04 AM IN WJCNORTH
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10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

NOORI, FARID Contractor [Global] 10/02/25 08:19 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/03/25 09:01 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/06/25 08:34 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/06/25 06:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/06/25 06:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SPALT, NICHOLAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/06/25 08:16 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MCPHERSON, *VISITOR* ERICKA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/06/25 08:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

STRATHEARN, HEATHER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/06/25 08:28 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MELENDEZ, CHRISTIAN Contractor [Global] 10/06/25 09:04 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BRANSON, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/06/25 12:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MEYERS, KAREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/06/25 12:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

THORNBALD, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/06/25 12:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PRITZLAFF, *VISITOR*CRAIG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 06:05 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KELLY, ANGUS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 10:21 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FORRESTER, SARAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 10:21 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MATTHEWS, KEITH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 10:21 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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DINDAL, AMY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 11:19 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VROOM, JAY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 11:19 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FLANAGAN, LAURIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 11:19 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BEAUDREAU, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 11:19 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Aguilar, Jazmin VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Ariann, Mohammed VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Aurelus, Jacob VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Beck, Samantha VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Campbell, Jada VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Ehrlich, Jack VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Fernandez, Hayden VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Irace, Frank VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Joseph, Lindsay VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Kundan, Marina VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Lopez, Lucia VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Mahmud, Tashin VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Malhotra, Ronit VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH
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10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Marquez, Stefanie VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Moore, Skylar VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Mottar, Gurshan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Polat, Elif VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Walker, Inez VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Rubin, Randy VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Singh, Balina VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Smook, Jonathan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Trovato, Summer VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Vira, John VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Weiss, Kristen VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Zheng, Evan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Fischer , Elijah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Perotti , Rosanna VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Faculty / Staff 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Fritz , Paul VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Scott, Brittany VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/07/25 06:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/07/25 06:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Morgan, Tim VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Mid Atlanic 10/07/25 11:21 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

WADLINGTON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/07/25 08:37 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MAGDANGAL, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/07/25 08:39 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Young, Lorie VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 10:37 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOORE, JEFFREY Contractor [Global] 10/07/25 09:53 AM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Combs, Justin VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Foxs 10/07/25 10:26 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Callender, Jessica VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Mid Alantic 10/07/25 11:21 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

COMORA, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Co-CEO, OPAL Fuels 10/07/25 03:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FEUER, HARRISON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Senior Director of Communications and Public Policy, OPAL Fuels 10/07/25 03:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LEGGETT, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Partner, K&L Gates 10/07/25 03:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LAWLOR, BRENDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Government Affairs Analyst, K&L Gates 10/07/25 03:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BAGEPALLE, SINDHURA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DAUB, VIVIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/07/25 01:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

MARASIGAN, RICHARD Contractor [Global] 10/07/25 01:58 PM IN WJCEAST
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10/08/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NUCKOLLS, COLIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:22 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RAMBO, BRYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:22 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GOLDBERGER, CHARLES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:22 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ENGLER, RICHARD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:22 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MASSIE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:22 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JOB, CHUCK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 10:30 AM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PULLIAM, JOHN V VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 01:55 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HERTZOG, SCOTT L VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 01:34 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Berube, Madison VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen 10/08/25 11:28 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Kibsgaard, Leah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen (17-year-old) 10/08/25 11:28 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/08/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LLOYD, MATTHEW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/08/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GOFF, GREG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

STEVENS, JEFF VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PIKE, JOHN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TOMKINS, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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GUNDERSON, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WRIGHT, SEC  CHRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BURGUM, SEC DOUG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/08/25 06:33 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ABNEY, WILLIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 06:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PEREZ, IRIS Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/08/25 09:57 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/08/25 09:57 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TSCHANTZ, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 12:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PASSAVANT, GLENN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 12:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Casto, Jason None [Global] 10/08/25 10:03 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Rollins, Eric None [Global] 10/08/25 10:03 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

KARAKITSOS, DIMITRI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 12:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SMITH, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FOSTER, JOSHUA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HOPKINS, GEORGE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:25 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SNOW, CORRINNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:25 PM IN WJCNORTH
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10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Takag i, Lisa VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Snyder,, Sandra VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Witten, James GSA Contractor [Global] 10/08/25 11:52 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Purdham, Paul GSA Contractor [Global] 10/08/25 11:52 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ROBINSON, ALLEN Contractor [Global] 10/08/25 12:37 PM IN WJCEAST

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ORUM, PAUL MARRINER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PRIVATE CITIZEN 10/09/25 09:59 AM IN WJCWEST

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Winiavski, Travis Jordan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] IEI 10/09/25 06:06 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Weerasooriya, Michael Eardly VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] IEI 10/09/25 06:06 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

SON, MASAYOSHI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 09:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MAGATA, YOSHIMASA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 09:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

DRESSLER, JEFFREY ALEXANDER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 09:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENN, STUART CHARLES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 09:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALBASSAM, NIZAR NABIL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 09:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Hyun , Minwoo VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] University of California, Santa Barbara 10/09/25 09:42 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DECIERO, AMANDA GSA Contractor [Global] 10/08/25 08:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/09/25 07:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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ALBOSUDA, MEENA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/08/25 08:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/09/25 07:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KIRKLAND, DUSTIN NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] IEI 10/09/25 08:28 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

WADDY, MARK NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] IEI 10/09/25 08:28 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

PATTI, ANGELO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WILLIAMSON, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KONDZIOLKA, JOHN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PARSI, BAHRAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GEZELLE, RICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

COSGROVE, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Jefferson, Jarrod VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] IEI 10/09/25 05:11 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/09/25 06:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/09/25 06:26 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Hughes, Jr., Gregory Allen Contractor [Global] 10/09/25 07:16 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LUST, TIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:26 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GILLIAM, ELISSA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:26 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WILLIS, TOM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:26 PM IN WJCNORTH
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10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BLILEY, CHRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:26 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

STONE, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 01:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SHORROCK, SHAWN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 01:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PEREZ, IRIS Visitor [Global] CHIMES 10/09/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA Visitor [Global] CHIMES 10/09/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

BUCK, RAJ VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Peace Corp OIG 10/09/25 11:52 AM IN WJCWEST

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SATTER, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Peace Corp OIG 10/09/25 11:52 AM IN WJCWEST

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Niedergall, Sarah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] daniel Schoeff 10/09/25 12:04 PM IN WJCEAST

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PITTS, LACY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 12:41 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FENG, LILI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 01:01 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HANKS, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/09/25 01:01 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GEOENEVELD, THOMAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] EPA 10/09/25 01:04 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/10/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BRAZAUSKAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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HOLMSTEAD, JEFF VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SEGAL, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CRAIG, TOM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GORDON, DAISY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HICKLING, CHRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

GAMEZ, SILVIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/10/25 02:04 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 10/14/25 12:40 PM IN EASTBOOTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

GRIFFITH, JOHN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 11:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NORTON, CHERYL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 11:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KECK, CHRISTINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 11:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

REED, TOM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 11:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

kovacs, Jeffrey VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 08:36 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BROWN, JARED VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 08:36 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PORT, JENNIFER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 08:36 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ROSE, TORRI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 08:36 AM IN WJCEAST
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10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ADAMS, ASTRIKA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 08:38 AM IN WJCEAST

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/14/25 06:43 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/14/25 07:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/14/25 07:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/14/25 07:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BUCKLER, FRACIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/14/25 07:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Roach, Ryan Michael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 07:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Lemus Medina, Lilian VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 07:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

COOK, TIANNA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 09:54 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MARVIN, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NADER, KHALIL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 10:51 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ABBAS, OSSAMA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 10:51 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

TERRELL, WILLIAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/14/25 09:47 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/14/25 10:01 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/14/25 10:01 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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DORMER, RYAN Contractor [Global] 10/14/25 10:17 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CONSOLINO, JOSEPH Contractor [Global] 10/14/25 10:17 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FERRARA 3RD, MARK Contractor [Global] 10/14/25 10:17 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GRAY, RYLAND Contractor [Global] 10/14/25 10:17 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KING, DOUGLAS Contractor [Global] 10/14/25 10:17 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

THOMPSON, MALCOLM Contractor [Global] 10/14/25 10:47 AM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GOLD, RICH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Holland & Knight 10/14/25 11:55 AM IN WJCWEST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

KARAKITOS, DIMITRIOS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Holland & Knight 10/14/25 11:55 AM IN WJCWEST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MURRAY, CHERYL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] RETIRED EPA EMPLOYEE 10/14/25 12:44 PM IN WJCWEST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

DONNALLEY, CATHERINE NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] DOD 10/14/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Brown-pitts , Brittanie Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/14/25 05:55 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Robin-Cooper , Brittany Contractor [Global] chimes 10/14/25 06:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Rivas , Cheryl Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/14/25 06:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Curtis-Walker , Raimell Contractor [Global] CHIMES (COACH) 10/14/25 06:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Porter , Pamela None [Global] CHIME (COACH) 10/14/25 06:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Slade , Marie Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/14/25 06:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HOUSTON, KELLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST
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10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HIGHTOWER, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DOURSON, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Willman, Noah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SIMMONS, PATRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] LifeSafe Services 10/15/25 08:04 AM IN WJCWEST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

JACKSON, YVONNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 05:56 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ARORA, VANSHIKA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:18 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BARNHART, CARFOLINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DONG, YUJIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GAO, DOROTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GRAPENGETER-RUDN, MEGAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HALMA, MAYA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HAROON, TAZAIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HUESTON, RITA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KAMEN, ARIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KHANAL, PAWAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LI, WANCHEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/15/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NELSON, GRACE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/15/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NEOH, SHU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

QU, JERRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:18 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PENATE-GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/15/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

REYES-LEON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/15/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ZHANG, ZHOUYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:18 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ZHANG, YIFAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:18 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BUCKLER, FRACIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/15/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GEETHA, SETHU LAKSHMI VENU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WU, SIRUI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LICATA, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MAROTTA, ROSS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MCCANN, FRANCESCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JOHNSON, STUART VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/15/25 06:32 AM IN WJCSOUTH

EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)
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10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MCCHAIN, GREGORY Contractor [Global] 10/15/25 07:06 AM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MENEFEE, JAKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 11:21 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BIRSIC, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 11:21 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HAUGHTON, RAY Contractor [Global] 10/15/25 09:13 AM IN WJCEAST

Dutsun, D None [Global] 10/15/25 09:36 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

TERRELL, WILLIAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR ATT 10/15/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/15/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/15/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MILLER, BRIANNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:12 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LONDONO, LAUREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 10:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KAMALI, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 10:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SCHINDLER, CHRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RUPFF, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KUPERSTEIN, ANNA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ANDRYZSAK, AMY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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YAGER, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HIGHTOWER, TRACY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HIGHTOWER, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/15/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Mcmahon, Michael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] INGAA 10/15/25 02:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Bruce, Aundra  M. VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Special Agent at Defense Counterintelligence & Security Agency 10/16/25 10:04 AM IN WJCWEST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Soule, Michael NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] TKE 10/08/25 06:34 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/09/25 06:25 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/10/25 06:03 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/15/25 06:23 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/16/25 06:13 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

PARKER, JOSHUA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 09:44 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Cruz Aguilar, Ronald VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 07:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/15/25 05:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/16/25 06:18 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Pineda, Kenia VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 07:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/15/25 05:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/16/25 06:18 AM IN WJCNORTH
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10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Pineda, Victor VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/14/25 07:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/15/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/15/25 05:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/16/25 06:18 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Wood, Dan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] WA State Dairy Federation 10/16/25 09:10 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HIGGINS-HORTON, MELISSA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Senior Director of Government Affairs/Southern Company 10/16/25 09:42 AM IN WJCWEST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

COLLINS, LAUREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Specialist Senior Environmental/Southern Company 10/16/25 09:42 AM IN WJCWEST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MITCHELL, BRETT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CCR PMO/Georgia Power 10/16/25 09:42 AM IN WJCWEST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

YEBOAH, NORTEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Principal Engineer of Research and Development/Southern Company 10/16/25 09:42 AM IN WJCWEST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WALKER, HOLLIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Beneficial Use Manager/Southern Company 10/16/25 09:42 AM IN WJCWEST

Fuller, Matthew VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 02:53 PM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Gunnulfen, Jeff VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 02:53 PM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Messerly, Vince VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 09:27 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Mittelholzer, Michael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 09:27 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Ward, Tom VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 09:27 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Gause, Sam VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 09:27 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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Branosky, Evan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 09:27 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

test, test None [Global] 10/16/25 11:28 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Shandir , Aland VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 08:41 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/16/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MORRIS, CARA Contractor [Global] 10/16/25 11:28 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MORRIS, ROBERT Contractor [Global] 10/16/25 11:28 AM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LANE, KEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 01:08 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MEENAN, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 01:08 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RAGER, CHRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 02:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MINER, NICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 02:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BEDNAR, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 02:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VARGAS, OMAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:05 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RUDNICK, MATTHEW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:05 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LUTSEY, NICHOLAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:05 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOLLO, MARCELO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:05 PM IN WJCNORTH
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10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOORE, JIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BAILEY, KAREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SYNDER, ERIC VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BOLEN, BRITTANY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DESPER, RILEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 03:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

*VISITOR* Rolf, *VISITOR* Linda B VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/16/25 01:03 PM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VASSALLI, ANTONIO Contractor [Global] DHS SMIT DETECTION CONTRACTOR 10/16/25 03:30 PM IN WJCEAST

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

THIS VISITOR REQUEST, NEEDS ATTENTION!! VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/03/25 10:14 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

10/08/25 03:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/17/25 11:54 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/17/25 01:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Cockley, Xavier Antonio VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Cintas 10/17/25 07:05 AM IN WJCWEST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Perez, Iris EPA Contractor [Global] Chimes 10/17/25 09:57 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

YANG, JONGWON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 01:39 PM IN WJCEAST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FISCHER, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 01:39 PM IN WJCEAST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HARNEY, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 01:39 PM IN WJCEAST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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JOENG, WOONTAE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

COOK, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

EOM, TAEYOON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KWAK, BYUNGHYUN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KNUDSEN, AUSTIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 06:30 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SELPH, WILLIAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 06:30 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CORRIGAN, CHRISTIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 06:30 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LOURIE, LINDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] HyProMag USA 10/17/25 08:30 AM IN WJCWEST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

TREGER, JULIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CoTec 10/17/25 08:30 AM IN WJCWEST

BROWN, ROB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Alpha Omega LLC 10/17/25 10:54 AM IN WJCWEST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

TAYLOR, JOE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] BOOZ ALLEN 10/17/25 08:49 AM IN WJCWEST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

JOHNSON, STUART VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 10/17/25 06:30 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NUNNA, PATTABHI K VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 08:56 AM IN WJCWEST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

RUSSO, DANIEL JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 08:56 AM IN WJCWEST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

FRAZIER, STEVE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Alesig Consulting LLC 10/17/25 10:54 AM IN WJCWEST

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

PATRICK, KELLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 10:00 AM IN WJCNORTH
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10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PIANKA, RICH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 10:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CAPATI, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 10:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

NELSON, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 10:32 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WHITE, SAMUEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 11:02 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/17/25 12:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Read, Kathrine Visitor [Global] 10/17/25 12:42 PM IN

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT

Read, Houston Visitor [Global] 10/17/25 12:42 PM IN

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT

KING, CHRISTOPHER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 12:47 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Charles, Spies Visitor [Global] 10/17/25 02:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Honeycutt, Zen VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/20/25 11:13 AM IN WJCEAST

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Mackintosh, Kendall VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/20/25 11:13 AM IN WJCEAST

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Klar, John VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/20/25 11:13 AM IN WJCEAST

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/20/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/20/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/20/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

 HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/20/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

JOHNSON, STUART VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/20/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/20/25 06:22 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Graham, Brad VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CTA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Causey, Chad VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]   TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

 Wilson, Travis VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]   TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Nelson, Sid VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]  TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

 Kyser, Townsend VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]  TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Battle, Cooper VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

 Battle, Houston VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]   TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

 Donahoo, Jesse VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]   TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Jones, Bobby VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]   TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

McGlawn, Chris VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

 Hatcher, Britton VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Barlow, Roger VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]   TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Robbins , Jeremy VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]   TFA and TCI 10/20/25 12:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH



Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

DARBY, BESRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FEDX 10/20/25 10:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/20/25 10:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/20/25 10:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Saltman, Tamara VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/20/25 10:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MUNOZ, ALEXANDRA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/20/25 11:13 AM IN WJCEAST

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Mbanje, Kendra VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chimes 10/20/25 11:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Cedillos, Veronica VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chimes 10/20/25 02:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Beale, Gary VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/20/25 02:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

kermit, lee Visitor [Global] husband 10/20/25 03:08 PM IN

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT

PERRY, ALANA NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FORSYTHE, JORDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] POTOMIC GENERATOR 10/21/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SOLICH, GEORGE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:17 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FREY, JOHN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:18 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KIMBALL, SPENCER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:18 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BRACHLIANOFF, ESTELLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

OBADIA, LAURENT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:49 PM IN WJCNORTH
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10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CAPPADONA, BOB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 09:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ROSS, DAVE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 09:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HAGUE, JIMMY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 09:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FARLEY JR., JAMES DUNCAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CROLEY, STEVEN PAUL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CARTER, JESSICA LYNN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:59 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:00 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SPARKS, DON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ROBINSON, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PRUETT, STEVE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WEST, DENZIL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ANGELO, ERNEST VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

DUNN, BYRON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WATKINS, TODD Visitor [Global] 10/21/25 03:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TRIPPIE, SAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:51 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Voss, Jenn VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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McKeown, Mick VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:48 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Harvie, Bruce VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:48 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Rogers, John VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:48 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Austin, Anne VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Halter, Amanda VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Michener, Mary VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Licht, Andy VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Nebraska Agri-Business Association 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Merritt, Scott VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Nebraska Agri-Business Association 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Spector, Tim VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Frenchman Valley Cooperative 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Trotter, Jess VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Trotter Fertilizer 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Trotter, Becky VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Trotter Fertilizer 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Heins, Mike VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Simplot Wholesale Ag Distribution 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Nickerson , Ryan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Cooperative Producers Inc. 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Heithoff, Blake VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Kaup Seed & Fertilizer 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Stork , Dan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Averill, Chris VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Montana Agricultural Business Assn 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Tackes, Tim VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] KALO, Inc. 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH
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10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Hoversland, Tanner VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Moore Farmers Oil 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Taylor, Billi VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Moore Farmers Oil 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Brock, Doug VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 09:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Hicks, Rachael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen 10/21/25 01:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BRESLIN, SEAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 06:12 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ROACH, RYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 06:12 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PROCTOR, JON Contractor [Global] 10/21/25 06:09 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/21/25 06:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/21/25 06:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE-GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/21/25 06:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/21/25 06:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/21/25 06:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Peria, Yobains None [Global] 10/21/25 06:27 AM IN EASTBOOTH

ANNAND, CARRIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 11:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VIDENIEKS, MARKUS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 11:18 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

AUDAP, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 11:14 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LEMONDS, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HORNER, ELIZABETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SMITH, BROOKS MEREDITH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 09:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/21/25 09:53 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/21/25 09:53 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PIKLAPP, GARRETT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:45 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HATCHER, JENNIFER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:45 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HARRIS, STEPHANIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:45 PM IN WJCNORTH

PECK, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 10:40 AM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MCDONOUGH, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 10:40 AM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WOODLEY, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 10:40 AM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RIMELMAN, RONALD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MACHLIS, BENJAMIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:39 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SMITH, SIDNEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:39 PM IN WJCEAST
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10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KONKUS, JOHN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:34 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SCHLAMAN, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:34 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JOHNSON, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 02:34 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RAPP, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:04 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HAWKINS, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 12:52 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SPRIGGS, AUTUMN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 01:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SANSON, CHARLOTTE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 01:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GEORGES, NICHOLAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 01:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

COVERT, JEANETTE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 01:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JANTHAKAHALLI, NAGARAJ VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 01:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JOHNSON-BRODIE, MARION VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 01:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Vogel, Bradley VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Smith, Christopher VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Croley, Steven VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Carter, Jessica VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/21/25 03:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Davis, Tim VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] UTAH DEQ 10/22/25 10:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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MILES, DERON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 10:11 AM IN WJCEAST

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GAFFNEY, FRANK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 11:11 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BLUMENTHAL, BENJAMIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 11:11 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SIDDARTHA, GAUR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 11:11 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DEELY, SHEILA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WEAVER, TODD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MARES, BRYCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TRAYLOR, PATRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SUTHERLAND, LEWIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HEID, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CLINE, TODD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DRECHSLER, LEE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BISENIUS, MATTHEW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ZUMWALT, BRYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KELLEY, RUSS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WHITSON, IAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KEELEY, MACKENZIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:18 PM IN WJCNORTH
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10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HARVEY, JUDY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 10:41 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

DAVIS, TIMOTHY KANE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 10:47 AM IN

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT

Frazier, Stuart None [Global] 10/22/25 12:39 PM IN EASTBOOTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 10/22/25 12:45 PM IN EASTBOOTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

SYLLA, BENJAMIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MCGREW, REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:53 PM IN WJCEAST

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FIDLER, JACQUELINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 02:06 PM IN WJCEAST

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HECK, JASON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:53 PM IN WJCEAST

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BOSWELL, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:53 PM IN WJCEAST

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WEST, BRYCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 01:53 PM IN WJCEAST

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DARCHE, CHRISTOPHER NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/22/25 05:34 PM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

BASEL, STEVE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 09:56 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WALLWORK, LUKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:22 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

RENNIE, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:21 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MILLER, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:21 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MILLER, JEFF VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:21 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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Soule, Micheal Contractor [Global] TKE 10/20/25 06:14 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/21/25 06:09 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/24/25 06:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GLENN, GOV. SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 12:14 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HAWKINS, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 02:45 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LYONS, TROY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 02:45 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Beale, Gary Terrell None [Global] 10/21/25 04:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/22/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/24/25 08:12 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 06:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTACTOR 10/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 06:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 06:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 06:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/22/25 06:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 06:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LEAHY, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 10/22/25 08:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 09:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/23/25 09:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SIMMONS, PATRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] LifeSafe Services 10/23/25 08:11 AM IN WJCWEST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BOYLES, BRETT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 10:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOORE, MICHELE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 10:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JOHNSON, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 08:43 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

STEWARD, MEG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 08:43 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MARIA, ANNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 08:43 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DEXTER, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 08:43 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BEASLEY, SARA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 08:43 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GENTRY, BEAU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 08:43 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GROSS, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 07:50 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

*VISITOR* SCULLY, *VISITOR* PETER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 08:40 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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BRINN, BILLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 09:23 AM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SCHWARZ, ANGELA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 12:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BENKO, BRITTANY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

THORNTON, CORY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BRENNEMAN, LINDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MAVIAN, KARI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOHR, KEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JACKSON, RYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MASCARENHAS, BRENDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ZENICK, ELLIOT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JENKINS, TYLER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PEREZ, IRIS Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/23/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/23/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Ogborn                , Bo VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 11:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MITCHELL, STACEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RICKHOFF, HANS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JACKSON, JESSICA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

11/4/2025 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 38



Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ETHREDGE, TRAVIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/23/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Hughes, Bobby VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] DHL 10/23/25 02:36 PM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

STEFANICK, BEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 01:50 PM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VAN DYKE, LANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 01:50 PM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PULLA, MURALI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 01:50 PM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

IRUDHAYANATHAN, ANTHONY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 01:50 PM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MUNIASAMY, SUBRAMANIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 01:50 PM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VALLE, HAROLD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 01:50 PM IN WJCEAST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PEREZ, IRIS Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/24/25 09:48 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TREML, LISA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 11:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Phillps, Justin None [Global] 10/24/25 11:39 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 10/24/25 11:54 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Buckler, Francis None [Global] 10/24/25 11:56 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Carlson, Bresee VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/24/25 02:45 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LAZAREV, EVGHENI Contractor [Global] SDAC 10/24/25 03:30 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ROZO, GUSTAVO Contractor [Global] SDAC 10/24/25 03:30 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

11/4/2025 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 39



EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

11/4/2025 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 40

Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

Pineda, Victor VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Gormley 10/16/25 07:00 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/17/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/17/25 06:31 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/27/25 05:58 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

CRUZ AGUILAR, RONALD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 06:31 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/27/25 05:58 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

PINEDA, KENIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/17/25 06:31 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/18/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

10/27/25 05:58 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

SWING, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 08:22 AM IN WJCEAST

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MIRABELLA, BROOKS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KUNKEL, DAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CARTER, WEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MCMAHON, NIAMH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WILLEY, TIMOTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/27/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/27/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/27/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 10/27/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/27/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/27/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BELL, Matthew VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 06:30 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Childers, James VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 06:56 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Brown, Philip VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 07:30 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Bennett, Jamal VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 07:40 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Kramer, Melissa VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Tipton, *VISITOR* Jacob c VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Matthew swing 10/27/25 08:21 AM IN WJCEAST

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GLASGOW, LAWRENCE Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/27/25 09:14 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/27/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/27/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Coleman, Lydia L VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Sophia Hu 10/27/25 10:02 AM IN WJCEAST

 Farrell, Elaine Ann VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/27/25 03:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MALONEY, JESSICA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LIMON, LETICIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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THOMPSON, RYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MITCHELL, STACEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FRANSEN, COREY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:39 AM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BROWN, KIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:39 AM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BANJAC, SERJ VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JONES, RACHEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CULPEPPER, STANLEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:38 PM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RONDEAU, OLIVIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CHRISTENSON, JOSHUA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

STREB, AUDREY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VANCE, JENNA CLAIR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:38 PM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Alexander, Robert VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 06:04 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WILLEY, TIMOTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SCHIFFER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KRIETZ, TODD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FAY, KELLIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 06:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CRISENBERRY, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Clean Harbors 10/28/25 09:46 AM IN WJCWEST
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10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ROBERTSON, PETER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Outside Counsel to Clean Harbors 10/28/25 09:46 AM IN WJCWEST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

HEATON, WILL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 10:48 AM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LAM, HANNAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 10:48 AM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RIEDEL, MORGAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LEAHY, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ARIAS, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

IRELAND, SEAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:43 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

*VISITOR* CRESTWELL, *VISITOR* JESSICA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:36 AM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MATHIS, KATELYN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 08:48 AM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ROBINSON, ALLEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

*VISITOR* BARUA, *VISITOR* PARITOSH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/28/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DESMOND, JIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SAN DIEGO COUNTY 10/28/25 02:08 PM IN

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT

GRETLER, DARREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SAN DIEGO COUNTY 10/28/25 02:08 PM IN

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT

SOSA, JOSE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/28/25 02:12 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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BROOKS, MONDO Contractor [Global] 10/28/25 02:30 PM IN WJCEAST

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Snyder, Cory None [Global] 10/28/25 03:33 PM IN EASTBOOTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Mokshefski, Duane None [Global] 10/28/25 03:33 PM IN EASTBOOTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Beale , Gary Terrell Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/28/25 04:28 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Slade , Vonda Marie Contractor [Global] chimes 10/28/25 04:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Brooks , Andre Contractor [Global] Chimes 10/28/25 05:07 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Darden , Terrell  A Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/28/25 05:07 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Robin Cooper , Britany Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/28/25 05:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Rivas , Cheryl Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/28/25 05:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Brown-Pitts , Brittanie Contractor [Global] CHIMES 10/28/25 05:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

SMITH, ALEXANDRA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HUNTER, RORY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HINCH, JAKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:39 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SCRIPTER, NICOLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NEWELL, BRYANT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MAVAIN, KARI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:44 AM IN WJCEAST
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10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

TARRANT, EVAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

YU, LU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MCGOWEN, MISTY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RAYMOND, KELLEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JONES, DANIELLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

COOPER, JIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:30 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

COURI, JERRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:30 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WALKER, ANDRE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 10/28/25 03:41 PM IN EASTBOOTH

10/29/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

10/29/25 07:15 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Haverly, Jordan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NESTE 10/29/25 09:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Miner, Nicholas VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Monument Advocacy 10/29/25 02:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Smith, Alexandra VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Shell 10/29/25 02:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Kampeter, Mike VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] President, Diamond Pet Foods 10/29/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Kampeter, John VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Vice President, Diamond Pet Foods 10/29/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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Ebersole, Atalie VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Vice President, Pet Food Institute 10/29/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Lausten, Eric VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Managing Principal, HB Strategies 10/29/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Ehrendreich, Cooper VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Principal, HB Strategies 10/29/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Calleja, Sr., Khatereh VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Vice President, AdvaMed 10/29/25 03:20 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Crist, Greg VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chief Advocacy Officer, AdvaMed 10/29/25 03:20 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WILLEY, TIMOTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Galdabini, Christian VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 06:27 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Varner, Jesse VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 06:27 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Smith , Jason VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 06:27 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Rad, Ali VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 06:36 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Ray, Douglas Scott VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 06:27 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Taggart , Grace VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Producer (arriving via uber) 10/29/25 08:31 AM IN WJCNORTH
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10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Roger , Brittany VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX Makeup 10/29/25 08:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Trump, Lara None [Global] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 09:58 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Taggart, Grace VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 09:58 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

PEARSON, CLARENCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:47 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MCKNEELY, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:47 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SMARCIASSI, JERRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/29/25 06:47 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Roger, Brittany VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FOX NEWS 10/29/25 09:58 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Williams, Robert None [Global] 10/29/25 07:12 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Riley, Karen None [Global] 10/29/25 07:17 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Granados, Dalwin None [Global] 10/29/25 07:23 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Perla, Yobanis None [Global] 10/29/25 07:23 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

SIMMONS, PATRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] LIFE SAFE 10/29/25 08:25 AM IN

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT

RICHARDSON, AKLAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 08:42 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DRESSEN, ROBERTA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 11:38 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NIEHOFF, JODI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 11:38 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BURKE, MEGAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 11:38 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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LOONEY, ANDREA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 11:33 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Ha, Johny None [Global] 10/29/25 09:33 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Ho, Minh None [Global] 10/29/25 09:33 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Riley, Karen None [Global] 10/29/25 09:50 AM IN EASTBOOTH

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

ZACCARIA, CARLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 01:25 PM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SIMON, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 01:25 PM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DEZIEL, DENNIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 01:25 PM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MASCARENHAS, BRENDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 01:25 PM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BLONDER, AMY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:09 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KUHN, ZACH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:09 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CAHIL, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:09 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GREGORY, SHANE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:09 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MICHELSON, DANI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:09 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MCINTIRE, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:09 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DAILEADER, KIMBERLY GSA Contractor [Global] 10/29/25 10:10 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CHEE, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/29/25 10:10 AM IN WJCEAST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

O'BRIEN, TUCKER Contractor [Global] 10/29/25 10:11 AM IN WJCEAST
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WILKES, NATHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] RETIRED EPA EMPLOYEE 10/29/25 02:39 PM IN WJCWEST

10/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GLASGOW, LAWRENCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/03/25 09:42 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/10/25 09:20 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/15/25 09:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/24/25 09:17 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/30/25 09:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BUBNA, ASHISH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 01:52 PM IN WJCEAST

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MORE, SEEMA RAJARAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 01:52 PM IN WJCEAST

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ROLES, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 08:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TEAGUE, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 08:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SCOTT, MARGARET VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 08:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PONEC, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 11:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KEARNS, JORDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 11:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PRUSSING, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 11:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ALLEN, MARY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 11:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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Guthrie , Suann VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Pitts , Jeff VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Logan , Emily VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Carbone, Craig VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Sola, Anthony VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/30/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIAGUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA  CONTRACTOR 10/30/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/30/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER , ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/30/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 10/30/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ZENICK, ELLIOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KING, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

RYMAN, JESSICA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

O'DONNELL, REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MASCAREHNAS, BRENDEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SCHIFFER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 10/30/25 08:38 AM IN WJCSOUTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PAZ PAVON, CARLOS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 10/30/25 08:38 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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HILDEBRAND, SUSANA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

IMBER, PHILLIP VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GORDON, DAISY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HORTON, MELISSA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JONES, CRAIG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WOOD, ALLISON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JABER, MAKRAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KELLY, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PERKINS, CAMERON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SMITH, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LYCKE, HAYDEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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KEMP, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KUNTZ, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MARSHALL, CORRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FISCHER, DANA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ROHATGI, UDAI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 12:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

ROWAN, PETE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JOHNSON, KEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SCALES, SAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 02:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LEOPOLD, MATTHEW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 01:52 PM IN WJCEAST

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CASSIDY, PHILLIP VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/30/25 01:52 PM IN WJCEAST

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

COKLEY, XAVIER Contractor [Global] 10/10/25 07:30 AM IN WJCWEST

10/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

10/24/25 07:24 AM IN WJCWEST

10/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

10/31/25 06:56 AM IN WJCWEST

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BRADLEY, RUTH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/31/25 09:55 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 10:16 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/31/25 10:17 AM IN WJCNORTH
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11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DANIELS, TIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/31/25 09:55 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 10:16 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/31/25 10:17 AM IN WJCNORTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Alexander, Sarah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Mindset Advocacy 10/31/25 09:55 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 10:16 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/31/25 10:17 AM IN WJCNORTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TODD, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTTRACTOR 10/31/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 10/31/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIA GUIRRE, CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 10/31/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 10/31/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 10/31/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WILLEY, TIMOTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 10/31/25 06:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NOWACZYK, KENNETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 10/31/25 06:25 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WILLIAMS, KEVON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FORGOT BADGE 10/31/25 07:37 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Hood, Roy NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Price Modern 10/31/25 08:25 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Geisler, Roy NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Price Modern 10/31/25 08:25 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Stewart, Rashad NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Price Modern 10/31/25 08:25 AM IN NORTHBOOTH
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WALTERS, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/31/25 09:44 AM IN WJCEAST

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHMES 10/31/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PABON, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 10/31/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

AVERY, KENNETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 10/31/25 01:23 PM IN WJCEAST

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Soule, Michael Contractor [Global] 10/15/25 06:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/30/25 06:13 AM IN WJCNORTH

10/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

10/31/25 06:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

11/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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